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Activities of the Hostile Naps

+
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L Shri Hem Barna:

Will the Minister of Defence be
.pleased to state:

(a) whether Naga hostiles have recently intensified their activities;

(b) if so, whether there is a regular supply of arms to them by Pakistan; and

(c) whether any reply has been received to the protest note lodged by India with Pakistan in this regard?

The Depnty Minister in the Ministry of Defence (Shri D. R. Chavan):
(a) There is no evidence to shoW that the N aga hostiles have recently intensified their activities. However, their usual activities, involving terrorism, intimidation of loyal Nagas, extortion of money from civilians, dacoities and occasional firing on security columns and p06ts, continue.

(b) Two hostile gangs have returned to Nagaland, and the third is reported to be on its way back· from East Pakistan after receiving training and collecting weapons, ammunition, explosives and equipment.

(c) No, Sir.

An Hon. Member: Sir, Question No.
73 may also be taken up along with this question.

Shri S. M. Baner;iee: May I know whether it is a fact that these Naga hostiles have agreed to declare a cease-fire on certain conditions' if so what are those conditions and' Gov~
ernment's reaction thereto?

The Minister or Defence (Shrl Y. B.
Chavan): At present I have no information, but certainl), some information was sent to us by the External Affairs Ministry. I think, this question has to be directed to that :\l:inistry .

Shri S. M. Baner;iee: My question was not this but the previous 'lne to which my name was not added. I ~an understand the Defence Minister answering that, but this question was specifically addressed to the Prime Minister and not to the Defence Minis_
ter. If this question cannot be answered as a supplementary to this and if We have to ask a fresh question, there is no use in answering this.

Mr. Speaker: There might be ,)ther questions.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that these hostilell are still guided by Mr. Phizo's instructions ..... .

Mr. Speaker: That particular lU~Stion which he has asked is covered by Question No. 73.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will he answer
Question No. 73?

Mr. Speaker: Yes.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that these hostiles are still guided by Mr. Phizo's in~tructions; if so, what is the in-
Iv. mation with the Government Of India and whether Rev. Michael SCott who, according to the late lamented
Prime Minister ..... .

Mr. Speaker: All that is covered by Question No. 73.

Sbri S. M. Banerjee: As some hon.
Member said, Question No. 73 also should be answered along with this.

Mr. Speaker: That is for the Prime Minister to answer. How can I take them up together?

Shri S. M. Banerjee: What positive st,e.ps have ·been taken to bring the Naga hostiles into our fold and will the pOlicy pursued by the late Shri Nehru be pursued hereafter?

Shri Y. B. Cbavan: As far as the Defence Ministl")' are concerned, we are concerned about the operations of the Army there along with the Pollce forct' which is located under its eDD-
trol. We are continuing the same policy that was in force before.
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Shri Y. B. Chavan: I hav e DO information on this point aDd eVen if
] had, I would not be disclosing it.

Sbri SweU: The Deputy Defence Minister has just now stated that therE' is no evidence to show that ther€ has been intensification of hos-
tilitias from the Naga hostiles. May I know whether it is a fact that on May 13 at a place called Ching Jaroi in the Ukhrul sub-division of Manipur there was an encounter between the Naga hostiles and our security torces in which two were killed, that
:a few days before that there were various other encounters in which more of our security, forces, accord.-
.in/! to the paper reports, have been

758 (Ai) lBD-12.

killed and a few days before that the Naga hostiles fired at one of our trains?

8hri D. R. Chavan: If my hon. friend referred to the answer wbich I have just now read, he will find that it is mentioned, namely-

"However, their usual activities, involving terrorism, intimidation of loyal Nagas, extortion of money from civilians, dacoities and occasional firing on security columns .1Ild posts, continue."

So, that I have mentioned already.

Shri Sweu: I am not speaking about dacoities aDd all that. I am speaking about full-scale encounters between the Naga hostiles and our security forces. There is a big difference between the two:

Sbri Y. B. Cllavan: I did mentioD when I replied to an earlier question that encounters continue to take place. Sometimes our security forces are also vicitims of their attaclrs;
sometimes a large number of hostiles are victims of our attack. So, the enc:ounters continue.

Shri Blshwanath BoT: May I know whether as a result of the steps taken by the Government against the recent activities of the hostile Nagas any sort of weakness is coming in the activities of the Nagas or any sort of gesture Of surrender . is made by them?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: do not see any indication of that sort of a situation.

8bri p. C.~: Row many encounters have taken place sinCe the peace talks between the Rev. Michael Scott and others aDd what is the loss of lives and property therein?

Shri Y. B. Cbavan: I have no specific and detailed information on this point. If a notice is given, certainly
;r will give that information.

Shrimati Savttri N" ....... : When
constant patrolling is going on on CUI' borders, from what point do hostile Nagas go to Pakistan or Burma? What is the place from where they escape and come back?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: The difficulty is that most of the Nagaland area is a very hard, difficult, mountainous terrain. It is difficult to keep vigil on every inch of the border. Sometimes they go out from the Manipur corner; sometimes from the Burmese corner. It is rather difficult to say which corner they choose.

Shri P. R. Chakraverti: May know whether at the last conference of Home Ministers this 'question of Pakistan supplying arms to the Naga hostiles and giving them training was taken up with the Pakistan Home
Minister?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: According to m"y information, this point was not taken up.

Shri Iqbal SiBgh: May 11 know the tYPe of arms that have been captured from the hostile Nagas and the country of their origin?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: I said just now while answering another question that some arms and ammwiition were certainly captured, but it is difticult to identify exactly the countries from which they have come.

Shri Basamatari: In reply to part
(c) the Deputy Minister said 'No'.
May I know whether they have ascertained from Pakistan, since it is reported in the papers that after the demise of the late Prime Minister and the visit of Sheikh Abdullah they have changed their attitude, as to the reaction of Pakistan to these activities?

Sbrl Y. B. Chavan: We have protested about it and no reply has been received. That information has been given.

SUi Raaca: May I know if the Government, at any time, ascertained from the forces on the spot whether all this interest that we have been taking in this House has not been encouraging the hostiles in exaggerating their own importance and their activities and in that way continuing their hostilities against us?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: r do not think that has any relation with the intensification of the Nagas' activities.

Bonus CommissiOIl Report
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Will the Minister of Labour aad Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken on the recommendations of the Bonus Commission; and

(b) if so, the broad outliiles of the steps taken to implement the ~e both in the Private and Public Sectors?

The "Deputy Minister ill the Ministry of Labour and Employment (Shri
R. K. Malvjya): (a) and (b). The
recommendations madeby' the Bonus Commission are under . examinatioa.
Decisions on them will be taken as expeditiously as possible.

SIu1 D. C. Sharma: May I know what are the recommendations which have caused controversy and what are the recommendatiOns that have been broadly accepted by the JCmIs-
try by this time?

